OUR SIMILIP, %v" 191 ammm
our PricOFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER 3o v

BARIPADA FOREST DIVISION, BARIPADA, MAYURBHANJ, ODISHA
Telephone no. 06792-252613, 252622 and Fax 255770, e-mail: dfo. barlpada@odlsha gov.in

Letter No_Jb 4 64Dt | - 9\‘}

To
The Executive Engineer,
Mayurbhanj Investigation Division, Udala

Sub:- Proposal for diversion of 14.928 ha of forest land for construction of Sono
Barrage Project at village Jaida within the jurisdiction of Balasore (WL) and
Baripada Forest Division by the Executive Engineer, Mayurbhanj Investigation
Division, Udala- regarding Demand of differential amount.

Ref:- Memo No. 18076 /9F (Irrigation) -345/2016 date 05.09.2024 of Chief
Conservator of Forests(Nodal), O/o- the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

Sir

With reference to the above-mentioned letter, this is to inform you that the Principal Chief
Conservator of Forests (Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, FC Act), O/o- the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha,
Bhubaneswar, has revised the financial outlay for the Compensatory Afforestation (CA) and Catchment
Area Treatment Plan (CATP) schemes. The revision has been made as per the wage rate of 2450/~ per
MD for the proposal regarding the diversion of 14.928 ha of forest land for construction of Sono Barrage
Project at village Jaida, which falls under the jurisdiction of Balasore (WL) and Baripada Forest Division.

Previously, you had deposited the CA & CATP amounts based on a wage rate of
X308/- per MD. You are now requested to deposit the balance amount of the revised CA and
CATP schemes as per the following details:

Deposited Amount (as per Current Demand (as per Balance Amount to be
Rs. 308/- per MD) Rs.450/- per MD) Deposited
CA: Rs.19,99,300.00 CA: Rs.52,90,400.00 CA: Rs.32,91,100.00
CATP: Rs.6,24,43,400.00 CATP: Rs.14,94,77,900.00 CATP: Rs.7,80,34,500.00

You are requested to deposit the balance amount of Rs.32,91,100.00 for CA and
Rs.7,80,34,500.00 for CATP immediately through web portal of MoEF & CC, online under
CAMPA Account and send the copy of e-challan bearing seal signature of the Bank, UTR No. to
this office for record and reference.

This may be treated as most urgent.

YOUXS faithfully

W\ e
Divisional Fomﬂ) ficer
Baripada Forest Division

vV



Memo No - F e\~ 24

Copy submitted the Principal Chief Conservatok of Forests(Forest Diversion and
Nodal Officer, FC Act), O/o- the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests and HoFF, Odisha,
Bhubaneswar for- favour of kind information. «

Divisionﬁ(ek\%fﬁcer

Baripada Forest Division

MemoNo_ [ 6T & urpt._| 9 F
Copy submitted the Field Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve-cum- Regional

Chief Conservator of Forests, Baripada Circle for favour of kind information and necessary
action.

Division \mr

Baripada Forest Division



Letter No.qQ/Dt. ”/7

The Superintending Engineer ,
Mayurbhanj Investigation Division , Udala

Sub:- Proposal for diversion of 14.928 ha. of forest land for construction of Sono
Barrage Project at village Jaida within the jurisdiction of Balasore (WL) &
Baripada Forest Division by the Executive Engineer, Mayurbhanj Investigation
Division, Udala- regarding Demand of Differential amount

Ref:- Memo No-18076 /9F(Irrigation)-345/2016 dt-05/09/2024 from Chief
Conservator of Forest (Nodal)O/o the PCCF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar .

Sir,

With reference to the letter no. cited above on the captioned subject, it is to
inform you that, a sum of Rs.32,83,000/- (Rupees Thirty two lakh eighty three thousand )
only was demanded towards revised Compensatory Afforestation as per the wage rate@308/-
per Man days against the proposal for diversion of 14.928 ha. of forest land for construction
of Sono Barrage Project at village Jaida within the jurisdiction of Balasore (WL) & Baripada
Forest Division by the Executive Engineer, Mayurbhanj Investigation Division, Udala as per
Stage -| / Principle Approval Letter No. 5-ORC5307/ 2017 - BHU dt.04.08.2017 of Gol, MoEF
& CC, Eastern Regional Office and the same has been deposited by you vide Cheque
No.249073 dt-28/03/2018 (30,28,900)& Cheque No.5487 dt-22/03/2022(2,54,100) . Now the
Scheme has been revised as per wage rate@Rs450/- per MD and approved by the PCCF (FD
& Nodal Officer, FC Act)

So you are requested to deposit the balance amount of revised Compensatory
Afforestation Scheme of amounting to Rs.53,03,400/-(85,86,400-32,83,000) (Rupees Fifty
three lakh three thousand four hundred ) only as per revised wage rate for the year 2024-25
at the earliest through web portal of MoEF & CC, online under CAMPA Account and send the
copy of e-challan bearing seal signature of the Bank, UTR No. to this office for record and

reference.

This may be treated as MOST URGENT

Yours faithfully

Divisional For&st Offier, \\\W\’W\

*w,y Rairangpur Division.
Contd../P-2



Page - 2

Memo No.”?‘?ﬂ /Dt. “/OQ/aOD—Lf

Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests Forest Diversion
& Nodal Officer, FC Act, O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests Odisha, Bhubaneswar

for favour of kind information and necessary action.
WW\
Divisional Forest Off‘i&r,

,@QMRairangpur Division.

Memo No.CH%8 /Dt.. [ ' /M/BOQ!{

Copy forwarded to the Field Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve -Cum- Regional
Chief Conservator of Forest Baripada for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Divisional Forest Officér, \\\‘OQ\\N\
Qw.y‘Rairangpur Division.



